

DARKHAST NO. 2871/2019

Dilip Shankar Malvadkar Vs. Vishwanath Eknath Tapkir

ORDER BELOW EXH. 67

Heard both parties. Ld. Adv. for Judgment Debtor has submitted that, JD is going to deposit the substantial amount against the decretal amount, which has been claimed and for that he requested to grant time of three months. Similarly he has submitted that, on next date he will be complying the pursis below Exh. 14. The filing of present darkhast is with object to get recover the decretal amount. So, in my view, purpose would be served by following order ;

ORDER

JD shall deposit the substantial amount on
24.11.2023 along with compliance of pursis below
Exh. 14.

Pune
Date : 31.10.2023

(Sunil G. Vedpathak)
District Judge-2, Pune.

DARKHAST NO. 2871/2019

Dilip Shankar Malvadkar Vs. Vishwanath Eknath Tapkir

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno	:	Shri. A.E. Deshmukh (Stenographer Grade-III)
Name of the Court	:	Shri. Sunil G. Vedpathak District Judge-2, Pune
Date of Order	:	31.10.2023
Order signed by P.O. on	:	01.11.2023
Order uploaded on	:	02.11.2023