

DARKHAST NO. 2871/2019
CNR-MHPU01-013890-2019
Dilip Shankar Malvadkar Vs.
Vishwanath Eknath Tapkir

ORDER BELOW EXH. 77

Perused application and heard Ld. Adv. for decree holder. Bailiff report below Exh. 68 makes it clear that, summons for production of documents has been duly served upon Secretary, Mangaldham Co-operative Housing Society. Despite the same, neither she appeared nor produced the documents. Hence, it appears that, she has made willful default. Therefore, I pass following order;

ORDER

Issue arrest warrant to Prajakta Ambekar, Secretary, Mangaldham Co-operative Housing Society under Order 16 Rule 10 of CPC.

Place – Pune.
Date : 11/01/2024

(S.G. Vedpathak)
District Judge-2, Pune.-

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno : Shri. Anis E. Deshmukh
[Stenographer Grade-III]

Name of the Court : Shri. Sunil G. Vedpathak
Additional Sessions Judge, Pune

Date of Order : 11/01/2024

Order signed by PO. on : 11/01/2024

Order uploaded on : 12/01/2024