



... 1 ...

DARKHAST NO. 2871/2019

Dilip Malvadkar. Vishwanath Tapkir

MHPU010138902019

ORDER BELOW EXH.86

- 1] Heard both parties and perused application.
- 2] In order to have better execution of decree/award under execution, in my view, following order would be just and proper.

ORDER

- a] Issue attachment warrant under Order 21 Rule 54 of CPC for attachment of shares described in para no. 2 and 3 of this application.
- b] So far as Para 'c' is concern, it is submitted that, except property no.1 shown in para no. 8 of this application, all properties are common in which J.D. has interest. It is not made clear that, how much portion of those properties comes to the share of J.D. No.1 and therefore, in my view, those absolute properties can not be attached, therefore purpose would be served, if property no.1 described in para no. 8 of this application is attached.
- c] Issue attachment warrant under Order 21 Rule 54 of CPC for attachment of property shown in para no. 1 of para no. 8 of this application.

... 2 ...

DARKHAST NO. 2871/2019

Dilip Malvadkar. Vishwanath Tapkir

MHPU010138902019

d] So far as remaining properties are concern after clarification necessary orders would be passed.

Date : 09.05.2024

(Sunil G. Vedpathak)
District Judge-2, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno	:	Shri. A.E. Deshmukh [Stenographer Grade-III]
Name of the Court	:	Shri. Sunil G. Vedpathak District Judge-2, Pune
Date of Order	:	09.05.2024
Order signed by P.O. on	:	10.05.2024
Order uploaded on	:	16.05.2024